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DC Health HAHSTA, Ryan White GY31 Provider Kick-off Meeting  

Agenda 
 

May 4, 2021 
10 AM - 4 PM 

 
10:00 AM  Opening Message Programming and Staffing Updates  

 
Clover L. Barnes, MBA, BSN, RN, Chief, Care and Treatment 
Division, clover.barnes@dc.gov 
 

Program and Administration 10:15 AM – 12:00 PM  
 
10:15 AM  Ending the HIV Epidemic  

 
Leah Varga, PhD, HIV Services Planner, leah.varga@dc.gov 
 
Alan D. Johnson, MPH, Ending the HIV Epidemic Coordinator, 
Alan.Johnson1@dc.gov 

 
• Overview of updated strategic plan and website 
• Newly funded service categories 
• Introduce the EHE Coordinator 

 
10:35 AM  Ryan White Program Model Redesign  

 
Clover L. Barnes, MBA, BSN, RN, Chief, Care and Treatment 
Division, clover.barnes@dc.gov 
 
Justin Britanik, Quality Management Specialist, 
justin.britanik@dc.gov 
 
Trammell C. Walters, MHA, Public Health Analyst /Program Officer, 
trammell.walters@dc.gov 
 
Khalil Hassam, Clinical Quality Improvement Specialist, 
Khalil.hassam@dc.gov 
 
Ashley Coleman, LICSW, Public Health Analyst/Program Officer, 
ashley.coleman@dc.gov 
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• Brief background and overview 
• Provider engagement activities report out 

 
11:20 AM  Our network’s response to COVID  

 
Avemaria Smith, M.Ed., Program Chief, Avemaria.Smith@dc.gov 
 
Hodan Eyow, PhD MPH CPH, Public Health Analyst/Ryan White 
Data Manager, hodan.eyow@dc.gov 
 
Michael D. Shankle, MPH, Senior Director of Capacity Building, 
HealthHIV michael@healthhiv.org 

 
• COVID-programing changes  
• COVID Data Report overview  
• COVID Part B survey and provider engagement  

 
11:45 AM Security and Confidentiality  

 
Hodan Eyow, PhD MPH CPH, Public Health Analyst/Ryan White 
Data Manager, hodan.eyow@dc.gov 
 
Avemaria Smith, M.Ed., Program Chief, Avemaria.Smith@dc.gov 

 
• Overview of S&C requirements and safeguarding of 

information 
• Best practices for working from home and tele-services  
• Scenarios and examples of RWP breaches  
• Repercussions and corrective action of breach  

 
12 PM – 1 PM  Lunch  
 
1:00 PM Fiscal Management 

• HCA Reimbursement Reconciliation  
 
Mark Hill, MPA, Contract Administrator, Mark.Hill@dc.gov 
 

• Program Income Reporting Requirement  
 
Christie Olejemeh, PhD, MS, RN, Public Health 
Analyst/Program Officer, christie.olejemeh@dc.gov 
 

• Invoicing Requirements/Late Invoicing Protocols  
 
Tamika Ferrier, Program Support Specialist, 
tamika.ferrier@dc.gov 
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Monique Brown, Grants Management Specialist, 
monique.brown1@dc.gov 

Rony Mohram, Grants Management Specialist, 
rony.mohram@dc.gov 

April Richardson, Grants Management Specialist, 
april.richardson@dc.gov 

Carroll Ward, CPM, Grants Management Specialist, 
carroll.ward@dc.gov 

Selena Arriola, Grants Management Specialist, 
selene.arriola@dc.gov 

Avemaria Smith, M.Ed., Program Chief, 
Avemaria.Smith@dc.gov 

2:30 PM Break  

2:40 PM Data Management 

• CAREWare

Messay Zerga, Public Health Analyst, CAREWare
Administrator, messay.zerga@dc.gov

o CW Quick User Guide rollout
o CW TA and User Access Request Forms

• Collaboration with Strategic Information

Kate Drezner, MPH, Epidemiologist, Kate.drezner@dc.gov

Brittani Saafir-Callaway, PhD, MPH, Supervisory Public
Health Analyst, Core Surveillance Branch Chief,
brittani.saafir@dc.gov

o Data-to-Care Overview
o Role of RW network in cluster detection

3:15 PM Quality Management 

• Services and Outcomes Data Overview
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Hodan Eyow, PhD MPH CPH, Public Health Analyst/Ryan 
White Data Manager, hodan.eyow@dc.gov 

4:00 PM Adjournment 

Avemaria Smith, M.Ed., Program Chief, Avemaria.Smith@dc.gov 


